Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, September 29, 2010 BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

CITY OF JOLIET,)	
)	
)	
Petitioner,)	
)	
v.) PCB No. 11-8	
) (Permit Appeal-Water)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)	•
PROTECTION AGENCY)	
)	
Respondent.)	

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: Attached Service List

DATED: September 29, 2010

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on September 29, 2010, I filed with the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, Respondent's Appearance and Certificate of Service, a copy of which is attached and served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

By: Leveld J. Kor

Gerald T. Karr

Senior Assistant Attorney General

Environmental Bureau

69 West Washington Street

Suite 1800

Chicago, Illinois 60602

(312) 814-3369

THIS FILING IS SUBMITTED ON RECYCLED PAPER

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, September 29, 2010 BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

CITY OF JOLIET,)	
)	
)	
Petitioner,)	
)	
v.)	PCB No. 11-8
)	(Permit Appeal-Water)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)	·
PROTECTION AGENCY)	
)	
Respondent.)	

APPEARANCE

I hereby enter my appearance in this proceeding on behalf of the Respondent, The Illinois Environmental Protection Agency.

Respectfully submitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

Gerald T. Karr

Senior Assistant Attorney General

Environmental Bureau

69 West Washington Street

Suite 1800

Chicago, Illinois 60602

(312) 814-3369

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, September 29, 2010 <u>SERVICE LIST</u>

Roy M. Harsch Yesenia Villasenor-Rodreguez Drinker Biddle & Reath, LLP 191 North Wacker Drive Suite 3700 Chicago, Illinois 60606

Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500 100 West Randolph Street Chicago, Illinois 60601

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, GERALD T. KARR, an Assistant Attorney General in this case, do certify that on this 29th day of September, 2010, I caused to be served by First Class Mail the foregoing Notice of Filing and Respondent's Appearance upon the individuals listed on the attached service list, by depositing the same in the U.S. Mail depository located at 100 West Randolph Street, Chicago, Illinois in an envelope with sufficient postage prepaid.

Secolal J. Kerr GERALD T. KARR